SCINA

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING MINUTES OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA NUMISMATIC ASSOCIATION

June 19, 2004

Crowne Plaza Greenville, SC

The General Membership meeting was called to order by President Walters at $1:00\ \mathrm{PM}$.

President Walters welcomed all the members and visitors to the special General Membership meeting.

President Walters stated the purpose of this meeting was to approve By-law changes which were mailed to members. He opened the floor for questions about the By-law changes. Mr. Sheheen stated that all changes since 1973 have been incorporated into the new document and the provision for Life Membership has been changed from 3 years of regular membership to 1 year membership.

One typing mistake was pointed out and will be corrected.

Mr. Jack Crumley made a motion that the By-laws be approved as published. Mr. Sam Norris seconded the motion. The motion was approved by the general membership.

President Walters thanked Mr. Sheheen for his work redoing the $\ensuremath{\mathtt{By-laws}}$.

President Walters reminded the Board of the next meeting on August 30 at $6:30~\mbox{pm}.$

Ms Amanda Sheheen noted the new SCNA web site is http://www.scnumismaticassociation.com.

President Walters appoint Mr. Tony Chibbaro Chairman of the 2005 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Nominating}}$ Committee.

The General Membership Meeting adjourned at 1:20 PM on a motion by Mr. Sam Norris which was seconded by Ms. Amanda Sheheen.

Pascal S. Brock SCNA Secretary